
Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Clas Crew
T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P Sub OA

No Crew

1 2 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney  95 110 98 76 73 130 582 1 1 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney 
2 2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick  95 112 101 79 79 164 630 3 2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick 
3 1 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston  103 123 108 85 80 162 661 22 3 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston 
5 2 D.Carnegie /R.Mark 100 120 102 83 88 148 641 10 5 D.Carnegie /R.Mark
6 2 R.Woodside/T.Gary 104 126 107 97 86 128 648 15 6 R.Woodside/T.Gary
7 2 S.Woodside /S.Graham  102 112 102 84 100 152 652 17 7 S.Woodside /S.Graham 
8 1 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol  97 10 c 111 98 79 72 240 f 707 31 8 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol 
9 2 D.Reid /R.Patterson  101 112 104 82 73 144 616 2 9 D.Reid /R.Patterson 

10 2 S.Annesley /S.Jess  96 144 101 82 74 140 637 5 10 S.Annesley /S.Jess 
11 2 J.Brien /K.Walker  DNS 11 J.Brien /K.Walker 
12 4 N.Fletcher /A.Smith  DNF 12 N.Fletcher /A.Smith 
14 3 K.Daly /A.Williamson  105 122 106 86 83 155 657 21 14 K.Daly /A.Williamson 
15 4 M.Gillis /A.Gillis  103 115 103 85 96 150 10 c 662 23 15 M.Gillis /A.Gillis 
16 4 E.Shaw /J.Shaw  105 125 159 87 82 148 706 30 16 E.Shaw /J.Shaw 
17 4 R.McCready /S.McCready  105 138 110 90 10 c 79 177 709 32 17 R.McCready /S.McCready 
18 3 D.Burns /J.Burns  104 116 108 91 84 137 640 7 18 D.Burns /J.Burns 
19 4 A.McMullan /A.McMullan  109 123 114 91 85 165 687 27 19 A.McMullan /A.McMullan 
20 4 R.Pitts /G.Henry  101 117 104 93 80 141 636 4 20 R.Pitts /G.Henry 
21 4 G.Hughes /R.Hughes  106 117 111 87 80 152 653 18 21 G.Hughes /R.Hughes 
22 4 E.McIvor /S.McIvor  101 115 105 86 75 240 f 722 35 22 E.McIvor /S.McIvor 
23 4 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs  113 121 109 86 77 137 643 13 23 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs 
24 4 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru  105 118 108 150 f 74 157 712 33 24 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru 
25 3 R.Haslett /P.Haslett  105 130 108 87 77 147 654 19 25 R.Haslett /P.Haslett 
26 4 H.Barr /C.McCaughan  210 f 116 110 87 80 137 740 38 26 H.Barr /C.McCaughan 
27 4 G.Magee /M.Gregg  104 129 107 85 75 140 640 7 27 G.Magee /M.Gregg 
28 4 I.Howard /R.McFaul  101 120 106 85 82 146 640 7 28 I.Howard /R.McFaul 
29 4 J.Crozier /L.Crozier  114 112 108 96 10 c 109 181 730 36 29 J.Crozier /L.Crozier 
30 3 C.Dunne /B.Whyte  114 128 138 101 101 170 752 41 30 C.Dunne /B.Whyte 
31 4 R.Robinson /D.Harrison  101 111 106 82 76 240 f 716 34 31 R.Robinson /D.Harrison 

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Clas Crew
T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P Sub OA

No Crew

32 3 H.Robinson /K.Hall  108 120 109 87 82 150 656 20 32 H.Robinson /K.Hall 
33 4 C.Nelson /I.Beavis  102 121 109 92 90 161 675 25 33 C.Nelson /I.Beavis 
34 3 D.Martin /P.Beatty  103 30 s 128 106 86 94 240 f 787 43 34 D.Martin /P.Beatty 
36 6 R.McIvor /G.Miller  103 113 107 88 90 240 f 741 40 36 R.McIvor /G.Miller 
37 6 M.Faloon /P.Hunter  37 M.Faloon /P.Hunter 
38 6 G.McMillen /J.Johnston  107 114 104 85 82 139 10 c 641 10 38 G.McMillen /J.Johnston 
39 6 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan  114 30 s 132 30 s 131 150 f 101 240 f 928 50 39 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan 
40 6 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland  108 126 114 89 92 159 688 28 40 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland 
41 6 N.McKenna /E.McKenna  106 122 120 83 104 155 690 29 41 N.McKenna /E.McKenna 
42 6 M.Thompson /K.Thompson  104 111 103 85 90 156 649 16 42 M.Thompson /K.Thompson 
43 6 H.Johnston /H.Ash 107 108 104 86 78 156 639 6 43 H.Johnston /H.Ash
44 6 P.Greegge /C.Crozier  198 215 f 137 10 c 150 m 114 m 240 m 1064 52 44 P.Greegge /C.Crozier 
45 6 J.Watson /C.Hawe  106 30 s 111 109 87 79 155 677 26 45 J.Watson /C.Hawe 
46 6 M.McGaffin /M.Downey  110 115 107 90 83 162 667 24 46 M.McGaffin /M.Downey 
47 6 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire 170 30 s 215 f 107 105 91 240 f 958 51 47 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire
48 6 P.McKenna /R.McKenna  123 159 122 117 109 217 847 46 48 P.McKenna /R.McKenna 
49 6 A.Thompson /B.Dewart  110 118 108 150 f 94 150 730 36 49 A.Thompson /B.Dewart 
50 5 J.Allen /R.Kearney  111 137 111 113 105 210 787 43 50 J.Allen /R.Kearney 
51 5 A.Eadie /J.Eadie  134 133 122 120 122 240 f 871 48 51 A.Eadie /J.Eadie 
52 6 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy  103 119 108 83 77 154 644 14 52 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy 
53 6 J.Crowe /N.Theo  102 118 113 85 79 144 641 10 53 J.Crowe /N.Theo 
54 6 J.Quinn /T.Tbc  DNS 54 J.Quinn /T.Tbc 
55 6 J.Scott /C.Andrews  124 30 s 135 112 117 93 185 10 c 806 45 55 J.Scott /C.Andrews 
56 5 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo  113 30 s 122 111 150 f 82 122 10 c 740 38 56 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo 
57 6 M.McKernan /R.McKernan  109 112 112 101 88 240 f 762 42 57 M.McKernan /R.McKernan 
58 6 K.Kelly /J.Patterson  119 118 111 110 152 240 f 850 47 58 K.Kelly /J.Patterson 
59 5 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone  138 132 30 s 185 f 150 f 94 178 10 c 917 49 59 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone 

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Clas Crew
T7 P T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P Sub Total OA

No Crew

1 2 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney  94 103 97 78 72 131 575 1157 1 1 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney 
2 2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick  92 102 95 75 68 124 556 1186 2 2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick 
3 1 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston  100 121 103 85 74 165 648 1309 22 3 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston 
5 2 D.Carnegie /R.Mark 98 110 98 82 74 139 601 1242 6 5 D.Carnegie /R.Mark
6 2 R.Woodside/T.Gary 101 122 165 86 75 154 703 1351 29 6 R.Woodside/T.Gary
7 2 S.Woodside /S.Graham  99 105 98 87 70 133 592 1244 7 7 S.Woodside /S.Graham 
8 1 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol  93 30 s 104 96 77 68 138 606 1313 23 8 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol 
9 2 D.Reid /R.Patterson  95 104 101 80 69 130 579 1195 3 9 D.Reid /R.Patterson 

10 2 S.Annesley /S.Jess  96 104 98 79 71 131 579 1216 4 10 S.Annesley /S.Jess 
11 2 J.Brien /K.Walker  DNS 11 J.Brien /K.Walker 
12 4 N.Fletcher /A.Smith  DNF 12 N.Fletcher /A.Smith 
14 3 K.Daly /A.Williamson  102 108 102 84 74 136 606 1263 13 14 K.Daly /A.Williamson 
15 4 M.Gillis /A.Gillis  DNF 15 M.Gillis /A.Gillis 
16 4 E.Shaw /J.Shaw  102 111 109 92 75 144 633 1339 26 16 E.Shaw /J.Shaw 
17 4 R.McCready /S.McCready  107 109 108 89 114 f 160 687 1396 35 17 R.McCready /S.McCready 
18 3 D.Burns /J.Burns  102 108 103 84 76 134 607 1247 8 18 D.Burns /J.Burns 
19 4 A.McMullan /A.McMullan  108 114 111 89 80 155 657 1344 28 19 A.McMullan /A.McMullan 
20 4 R.Pitts /G.Henry  101 103 101 83 76 137 601 1237 5 20 R.Pitts /G.Henry 
21 4 G.Hughes /R.Hughes  105 112 104 84 77 138 620 1273 16 21 G.Hughes /R.Hughes 
22 4 E.McIvor /S.McIvor  103 108 103 82 71 141 608 1330 24 22 E.McIvor /S.McIvor 
23 4 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs  101 109 104 86 75 135 610 1253 11 23 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs 
24 4 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru  101 110 107 150 f 75 141 684 1396 35 24 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru 
25 3 R.Haslett /P.Haslett  100 109 103 83 72 135 602 1256 12 25 R.Haslett /P.Haslett 
26 4 H.Barr /C.McCaughan  103 112 105 85 78 143 626 1366 31 26 H.Barr /C.McCaughan 
27 4 G.Magee /M.Gregg  102 110 104 83 73 240 f 712 1352 30 27 G.Magee /M.Gregg 
28 4 I.Howard /R.McFaul  99 112 100 83 30 s 71 151 646 1286 17 28 I.Howard /R.McFaul 
29 4 J.Crozier /L.Crozier  105 107 102 93 75 168 650 1380 33 29 J.Crozier /L.Crozier 
30 3 C.Dunne /B.Whyte  110 120 111 94 90 152 677 1429 37 30 C.Dunne /B.Whyte 
31 4 R.Robinson /D.Harrison  100 DNF 31 R.Robinson /D.Harrison 

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Clas Crew
T7 P T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P Sub Total OA

No Crew

32 3 H.Robinson /K.Hall  106 117 106 85 81 146 641 1297 20 32 H.Robinson /K.Hall 
33 4 C.Nelson /I.Beavis  101 108 104 85 85 147 630 1305 21 33 C.Nelson /I.Beavis 
34 3 D.Martin /P.Beatty  99 116 100 86 90 159 650 1437 38 34 D.Martin /P.Beatty 
36 6 R.McIvor /G.Miller  DNF 36 R.McIvor /G.Miller 
37 6 M.Faloon /P.Hunter  DNF 37 M.Faloon /P.Hunter 
38 6 G.McMillen /J.Johnston  101 112 102 83 73 137 608 1249 9 38 G.McMillen /J.Johnston 
39 6 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan  101 30 s 121 105 150 f 114 f 240 f 861 1789 45 39 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan 
40 6 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland  113 118 106 88 80 143 648 1336 25 40 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland 
41 6 N.McKenna /E.McKenna  96 107 98 81 74 163 30 s 649 1339 26 41 N.McKenna /E.McKenna 
42 6 M.Thompson /K.Thompson  100 109 99 84 80 142 614 1263 13 42 M.Thompson /K.Thompson 
43 6 H.Johnston /H.Ash 105 103 105 83 73 143 612 1251 10 43 H.Johnston /H.Ash
44 6 P.Greegge /C.Crozier  210 m 127 111 150 f 114 f 240 f 952 2016 48 44 P.Greegge /C.Crozier 
45 6 J.Watson /C.Hawe  103 108 102 88 75 138 614 1291 18 45 J.Watson /C.Hawe 
46 6 M.McGaffin /M.Downey  103 109 103 88 79 143 625 1292 19 46 M.McGaffin /M.Downey 
47 6 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire 108 215 f 108 150 f 114 f 172 867 1825 46 47 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire
48 6 P.McKenna /R.McKenna  116 30 s 141 120 106 95 193 801 1648 42 48 P.McKenna /R.McKenna 
49 6 A.Thompson /B.Dewart  102 109 105 88 85 10 c 142 240 F 881 1611 41 49 A.Thompson /B.Dewart 
50 5 J.Allen /R.Kearney  113 123 110 93 90 196 725 1512 39 50 J.Allen /R.Kearney 
51 5 A.Eadie /J.Eadie  116 119 120 126 114 f 240 f 835 1706 44 51 A.Eadie /J.Eadie 
52 6 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy  103 110 100 81 77 148 619 1263 13 52 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy 
53 6 J.Crowe /N.Theo  99 113 104 85 86 240 f 727 1368 32 53 J.Crowe /N.Theo 
54 6 J.Quinn /T.Tbc  DNS 54 J.Quinn /T.Tbc 
55 6 J.Scott /C.Andrews  DNF 55 J.Scott /C.Andrews 
56 5 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo  115 114 106 89 114 f 240 f 778 1518 40 56 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo 
57 6 M.McKernan /R.McKernan  104 108 107 87 75 141 622 1384 34 57 M.McKernan /R.McKernan 
58 6 K.Kelly /J.Patterson  107 120 120 111 93 10 c 240 f 801 1651 43 58 K.Kelly /J.Patterson 
59 5 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone  210 f 124 185 f 113 114 f 240 f 986 1903 47 59 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone 

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Crew
T13 P T14 P T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P Sub

Grand 
Total

OA CL
No Clas Crew

1 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney  93 102 98 77 69 131 570 1727 1 1 1 2 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney 
2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick  90 100 93 76 67 125 551 1737 2 2 2 2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick 
3 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston  99 107 106 87 74 151 624 1933 20 2 3 1 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston 
5 D.Carnegie /R.Mark 98 109 99 87 77 154 624 1866 8 4 5 2 D.Carnegie /R.Mark
6 R.Woodside/T.Gary 99 112 103 94 86 136 630 1981 26 6 6 2 R.Woodside/T.Gary
7 S.Woodside /S.Graham  97 106 97 150 f 68 130 648 1892 13 5 7 2 S.Woodside /S.Graham 
8 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol  95 103 94 80 69 144 585 1898 14 1 8 1 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol 
9 D.Reid /R.Patterson  DNF 9 2 D.Reid /R.Patterson 

10 S.Annesley /S.Jess  92 100 95 80 69 128 564 1780 3 3 10 2 S.Annesley /S.Jess 
11 J.Brien /K.Walker  DNS 11 2 J.Brien /K.Walker 
12 N.Fletcher /A.Smith  DNF 12 4 N.Fletcher /A.Smith 
14 K.Daly /A.Williamson  100 106 101 87 73 143 610 1873 10 3 14 3 K.Daly /A.Williamson 
15 M.Gillis /A.Gillis  DNF 15 4 M.Gillis /A.Gillis 
16 E.Shaw /J.Shaw  102 112 105 85 75 137 616 1955 24 7 16 4 E.Shaw /J.Shaw 
17 R.McCready /S.McCready  107 107 111 89 79 156 649 2045 31 10 17 4 R.McCready /S.McCready 
18 D.Burns /J.Burns  102 109 104 85 74 134 608 1855 6 2 18 3 D.Burns /J.Burns 
19 A.McMullan /A.McMullan  107 112 126 90 77 149 661 2005 29 8 19 4 A.McMullan /A.McMullan 
20 R.Pitts /G.Henry  100 106 99 84 73 136 598 1835 4 1 20 4 R.Pitts /G.Henry 
21 G.Hughes /R.Hughes  103 110 104 83 75 138 613 1886 12 2 21 4 G.Hughes /R.Hughes 
22 E.McIvor /S.McIvor  109 109 103 82 70 138 611 1941 21 4 22 4 E.McIvor /S.McIvor 
23 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs  DNF 23 4 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs 
24 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru  100 107 102 150 f 70 136 10 c 675 2071 33 11 24 4 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru 
25 R.Haslett /P.Haslett  99 106 100 82 65 133 585 1841 5 1 25 3 R.Haslett /P.Haslett 
26 H.Barr /C.McCaughan  101 110 110 84 100 137 642 2008 30 9 26 4 H.Barr /C.McCaughan 
27 G.Magee /M.Gregg  101 109 102 82 71 136 601 1953 23 6 27 4 G.Magee /M.Gregg 
28 I.Howard /R.McFaul  112 109 102 85 71 146 625 1911 15 3 28 4 I.Howard /R.McFaul 
29 J.Crozier /L.Crozier  101 104 107 150 f 114 f 240 f 816 2196 35 12 29 4 J.Crozier /L.Crozier 
30 C.Dunne /B.Whyte  108 119 107 94 88 168 684 2113 34 6 30 3 C.Dunne /B.Whyte 
31 R.Robinson /D.Harrison  DNF 31 4 R.Robinson /D.Harrison 

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Crew
T13 P T14 P T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P Sub

Grand 
Total

OA CL
No Clas Crew

32 H.Robinson /K.Hall  106 115 105 82 81 140 629 1926 18 4 32 3 H.Robinson /K.Hall 
33 C.Nelson /I.Beavis  110 106 105 86 91 144 642 1947 22 5 33 4 C.Nelson /I.Beavis 
34 D.Martin /P.Beatty  101 112 98 88 80 141 620 2057 32 5 34 3 D.Martin /P.Beatty 
36 R.McIvor /G.Miller  DNF 36 6 R.McIvor /G.Miller 
37 M.Faloon /P.Hunter  DNF 37 6 M.Faloon /P.Hunter 
38 G.McMillen /J.Johnston  104 106 103 88 72 136 609 1858 7 1 38 6 G.McMillen /J.Johnston 
39 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan  100 30 s 111 102 89 10 c 114 f 143 10 c 709 2498 42 13 39 6 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan 
40 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland  103 116 103 87 77 138 624 1960 25 7 40 6 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland 
41 N.McKenna /E.McKenna  97 102 97 77 72 142 587 1926 18 6 41 6 N.McKenna /E.McKenna 
42 M.Thompson /K.Thompson  100 103 99 83 86 10 c 141 622 1885 11 3 42 6 M.Thompson /K.Thompson 
43 H.Johnston /H.Ash 107 103 102 84 75 138 10 c 619 1870 9 2 43 6 H.Johnston /H.Ash
44 P.Greegge /C.Crozier  132 132 107 150 f 98 189 808 2824 45 15 44 6 P.Greegge /C.Crozier 
45 J.Watson /C.Hawe  DNF 45 6 J.Watson /C.Hawe 
46 M.McGaffin /M.Downey  99 30 s 105 98 83 73 136 624 1916 16 4 46 6 M.McGaffin /M.Downey 
47 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire 105 95 110 150 f 114 f 162 736 2561 43 14 47 6 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire
48 P.McKenna /R.McKenna  113 144 119 115 96 184 771 2419 40 12 48 6 P.McKenna /R.McKenna 
49 A.Thompson /B.Dewart  99 113 102 82 70 147 30 s 643 2254 38 10 49 6 A.Thompson /B.Dewart 
50 J.Allen /R.Kearney  106 122 111 97 93 181 710 2222 36 1 50 5 J.Allen /R.Kearney 
51 A.Eadie /J.Eadie  122 118 112 118 109 203 782 2488 41 3 51 5 A.Eadie /J.Eadie 
52 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy  104 10 c 127 99 87 72 158 657 1920 17 5 52 6 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy 
53 J.Crowe /N.Theo  99 113 104 88 73 138 615 1983 27 8 53 6 J.Crowe /N.Theo 
54 J.Quinn /T.Tbc  DNS 54 6 J.Quinn /T.Tbc 
55 J.Scott /C.Andrews  DNF 55 6 J.Scott /C.Andrews 
56 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo  104 110 105 90 86 240 f 735 2253 37 2 56 5 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo 
57 M.McKernan /R.McKernan  105 105 103 86 79 138 616 2000 28 9 57 6 M.McKernan /R.McKernan 
58 K.Kelly /J.Patterson  107 111 107 87 91 169 672 2323 39 11 58 6 K.Kelly /J.Patterson 
59 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone  210 f 123 109 112 114 f 160 828 2731 44 4 59 5 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone 

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

TOTAL
<-

O/A
<-

O/A
  ->

OA
TEST

CL
<-

CL
   ->

CLAS 
Test

1727 1 1 1 1
1737 2 2 2 2
1933 20 20 2 2
1866 8 8 4 4
1981 26 26 6 6
1892 13 13 5 5
1898 14 14 1 1

DNF 0 0 0 0
1780 3 3 3 3

DNS 0 0 0 0
DNF 0 0 0 0

1873 10 10 3 3
DNF 0 0 0 0

1955 24 24 7 7
2045 31 31 10 10
1855 6 6 2 2
2005 29 29 8 8
1835 4 4 1 1
1886 12 12 2 2
1941 21 21 4 4

DNF 0 0 0 0
2071 33 33 11 11
1841 5 5 1 1
2008 30 30 9 9
1953 23 23 6 6
1911 15 15 3 3
2196 35 35 12 12
2113 34 34 6 6

DNF 0 0 0 0

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

TOTAL
<-

O/A
<-

O/A
  ->

OA
TEST

CL
<-

CL
   ->

CLAS 
Test

1926 18 18 4 4
1947 22 22 5 5
2057 32 32 5 5

DNF 0 0 0 0
DNF 0 0 0 0

1858 7 7 1 1
2498 42 42 13 13
1960 25 25 7 7
1926 18 18 6 6
1885 11 11 3 3
1870 9 9 2 2
2824 45 45 15 15

DNF 0 0 0 0
1916 16 16 4 4
2561 43 43 14 14
2419 40 40 12 12
2254 38 38 10 10
2222 36 36 1 1
2488 41 41 3 3
1920 17 17 5 5
1983 27 27 8 8

DNS 0 0 0 0
DNF 0 0 0 0

2253 37 37 2 2
2000 28 28 9 9
2323 39 39 11 11
2731 44 44 4 4

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Class
RESULTS BY CLASS

Crew
Grand Total Overall 

Position
Class 

Position
3 1 F.Lenehan /D.Johnston  1933 20 2

8 1 N.Ferguson /J.Nichol  1898 14 1

1 2 T.Ferguson /P.McAtamney  1727 1 1

2 2 C.Evans /L.Fitzpatrick  1737 2 2

5 2 D.Carnegie /R.Mark 1866 8 4

6 2 R.Woodside/T.Gary 1981 26 6

7 2 S.Woodside /S.Graham  1892 13 5

9 2 D.Reid /R.Patterson  DNF

10 2 S.Annesley /S.Jess  1780 3 3

11 2 J.Brien /K.Walker  DNS

14 3 K.Daly /A.Williamson  1873 10 3

18 3 D.Burns /J.Burns  1855 6 2

25 3 R.Haslett /P.Haslett  1841 5 1

30 3 C.Dunne /B.Whyte  2113 34 6

32 3 H.Robinson /K.Hall  1926 18 4

34 3 D.Martin /P.Beatty  2057 32 5

12 4 N.Fletcher /A.Smith  DNF

15 4 M.Gillis /A.Gillis  DNF

16 4 E.Shaw /J.Shaw  1955 24 7

17 4 R.McCready /S.McCready  2045 31 10

19 4 A.McMullan /A.McMullan  2005 29 8

20 4 R.Pitts /G.Henry  1835 4 1

21 4 G.Hughes /R.Hughes  1886 12 2

22 4 E.McIvor /S.McIvor  1941 21 4

23 4 J.Mansfield /S.Briggs  DNF

24 4 J.Stirrup /C.Stirru  2071 33 11

26 4 H.Barr /C.McCaughan  2008 30 9

27 4 G.Magee /M.Gregg  1953 23 6

28 4 I.Howard /R.McFaul  1911 15 3

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Finch Retailing Targa Rally
Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  14 September 2019

No Class
RESULTS BY CLASS

Crew
Grand Total Overall 

Position
Class 

Position
29 4 J.Crozier /L.Crozier  2196 35 12

31 4 R.Robinson /D.Harrison  DNF

33 4 C.Nelson /I.Beavis  1947 22 5

50 5 J.Allen /R.Kearney  2222 36 1

51 5 A.Eadie /J.Eadie  2488 41 3

56 5 M.McAdoo /J.McAdoo  2253 37 2

59 5 B.Gallagher /G.McGlone  2731 44 4

36 6 R.McIvor /G.Miller  DNF

37 6 M.Faloon /R.Hunter  DNF

38 6 G.McMillen /J.Johnston  1858 7 1

39 6 R.Nesbitt /M.Mullan  2498 42 13

40 6 S.Goodfellow /J.McFarland  1960 25 7

41 6 N.McKenna /E.McKenna  1926 18 6

42 6 M.Thompson /K.Thompson  1885 11 3

43 6 H.Johnston /H.Ash 1870 9 2

44 6 P.Greegge /C.Crozier  2824 45 15

45 6 J.Watson /C.Hawe  DNF

46 6 M.McGaffin /M.Downey  1916 16 4

47 6 I.Lancashire /C.Lancashire 2561 43 14

48 6 P.McKenna /R.McKenna  2419 40 12

49 6 A.Thompson /B.Dewart  2254 38 10

52 6 R.Cuddy /C.Cuddy  1920 17 5

53 6 J.Crowe /N.Theo  1983 27 8

54 6 J.Quinn /T.Tbc  DNS

55 6 J.Scott /C.Andrews  DNF

57 6 M.McKernan /R.McKernan  2000 28 9

58 6 K.Kelly /J.Patterson  2323 39 11

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties


